
GREATER MOTOWN INTERNATIONAL RODEO #1 August 5th - 6th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 64    1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 64

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 SHERRY PROCTOR ASGRA 65    1 SHERRY PROCTOR ASGRA 65

         
CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 12.75 1 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 26.63 1 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 40.08
2 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 18.56 2 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 27.33 2 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 86.63
3 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 60.00       

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 1.17 1 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 1.78 1 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 2.95
   2 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 25.14    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 50.98 1 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 31.19 1 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 31.19

      2 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 50.98
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 17.47 1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 17.94 1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 35.41
2 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 18.94 2 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 19.69 2 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 39.47
3 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 19.78 3 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 23.22 3 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 42.16

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 23.93 1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 24.12 1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 48.05
2 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 34.72 2 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 24.90 2 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 59.62

         
FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 9.97 1 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 10.34 1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 25.12
   2 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 15.15    
         

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 78 1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 80 1 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 144

   2 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 71    
   3 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 66    
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 63 1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 68 1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 131

   2 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 57    
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GREATER MOTOWN INTERNATIONAL RODEO #1 August 5th - 6th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 71 1 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 71 1 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 142
1 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 71 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 70 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 141
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 71 3 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 69 3 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 136
4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 69 4 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA 66 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 131
5 RICHARD GUAY MIGRA 66 5 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 65 5 RICHARD GUAY MIGRA 129
6 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 62 6 RICHARD GUAY MIGRA 63    

   7 MARK LARSON NSGRA 62    
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 7.47 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 4.78 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 15.18
2 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 7.62 2 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 7.12 2 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 21.74
3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 8.44 3 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 9.41 3 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 26.44
4 RAY MYERS NSGRA 9.59 4 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 10.06 4 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 28.79
5 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA 10.28 5 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 14.12 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 30.97
6 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 10.40 6 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 14.91 6 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 32.06
7 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 11.53 7 ERIC SMITH ILGRA 15.53 7 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 37.51
8 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 14.62 8 JIM BROWN MIGRA 15.66 8 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 39.62

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1.22 1 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 1.31 1 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 3.06
2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 1.72 2 ERIC SMITH ILGRA 1.38 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 3.44
3 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 1.75 3 DON HORN ASGRA 1.63 3 DON HORN ASGRA 13.57
4 DON HORN ASGRA 11.94 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 1.72 4 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 49.84
5 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 26.44 5 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 1.81    

   6 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 1.82    
   7 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 23.40    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 4.93 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 5.28 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 10.21
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 15.97 2 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 16.43 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 33.90

   3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 17.93    
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 16.22 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 16.25 1 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 32.47
2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 16.41        1 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 16.25 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 32.66
3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 16.50 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 16.53 3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 33.03
4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 16.90 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 17.03 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 34.03
5 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 17.10 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 17.13 5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 34.28
6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 17.25 4 BERNIE PLETCHER MIGRA 19.41 6 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 38.78
7 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 17.47 5 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 19.72 7 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 40.37
8 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 18.32 6 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 19.75 8 RANDY BELLAR SEGRA 40.67

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 21.41 1 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 21.21 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 42.88
2 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 22.03 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 21.37 2 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 43.24
3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 22.37 3 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 21.47 3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 43.74
4 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 22.75 4 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 22.22 4 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 44.97
5 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 23.75 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 22.31 5 MARK LARSON NSGRA 46.39
6 MARK LARSON NSGRA 24.08 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 23.19 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 47.53
7 RAY MYERS NSGRA 24.34 7 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 24.09 7 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 50.38
8 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 24.97 8 RANDY BELLAR SEGRA 25.13 8 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 51.03
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GREATER MOTOWN INTERNATIONAL RODEO #1 August 5th - 6th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 8.66 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 8.44 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 17.10
2 RAY MYERS NSGRA 9.21 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 8.63 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 18.34
3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 9.22 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 9.12 3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 18.65
4 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 9.53 4 TIMMER KENNELL AGRA 9.41 4 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 19.22
5 GORDY PETERSON NSGRA 10.38 5 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 9.44    
6 DOUG WHITE SEGRA 12.97 5 RAY MYERS NSGRA 9.44    

   7 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 9.69    
   8 BERNIE PLETCHER MIGRA 10.32    
         

TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 13.68 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 7.87 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 23.58
1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 26.16 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 9.90 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 34.03
2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 7.53 1 REX ALLEN MIGRA 7.68 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 15.56
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 CHRIS STOMMEL MIGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA
2 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 9.25 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 8.03 2 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 19.57
2 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 2 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA
3 GRANT ANDERSON ASGRA 9.97 3 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 8.94 3 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 21.74
3 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 3 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 3 COLIN SMITH NSGRA
4 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 10.34 4 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 9.62 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 22.60
4 ERIC SMITH ILGRA 4 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 4 RAY MYERS NSGRA
5 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 10.63 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 9.93 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 24.30
5 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 5 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 5 DALE PLUMB ILGRA
6 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 11.72 6 DON HORN ASGRA 9.94 6 DAVID HEHR ASGRA 25.88
6 PAUL LEACH NSGRA 6 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 6 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA
7 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 12.12 7 RAY MYERS NSGRA 9.97 7 RICHARD GUAY MIGRA 27.35
7 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 7 MARK LARSON NSGRA 7 CAROL GUAY MIGRA
8 JASON KUTZ ASGRA 12.18 8 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 10.00 8 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 27.44
8 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 8 DAVID HEHR ASGRA 8 PAUL LEACH NSGRA

      
WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 11.28 1 DAWN MAXEY MIGRA 10.03 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 24.10
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA
1 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 1 PAUL LEACH NSGRA 1 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA
2 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 20.81 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 12.82 2 MARK LARSON NSGRA 38.75
2 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 2 RAY MYERS NSGRA
2 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA 2 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 2 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA
3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 21.84 3 MARK LARSON NSGRA 16.91 3 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 54.99
3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 3 RAY MYERS NSGRA 3 DALE PLUMB ILGRA
3 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 3 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 3 AMY HAMILTON MIGRA
4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 28.18 4 DAVID HEHR ASGRA 24.80 4 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 57.35
4 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 4 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 4 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA
4 AMY HAMILTON MIGRA 4 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 4 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA
5 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 39.16 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 26.81 5 DAVID HEHR ASGRA 77.86
5 CAROL GUAY MIGRA 5 DALE PLUMB ILGRA 5 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA
5 COLIN SMITH NSGRA 5 AMY HAMILTON MIGRA 5 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA
6 DAVID HEHR ASGRA 53.06 6 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 36.54     
6 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 6 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA    
6 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 6 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA    

   7 RICHARD GUAY MIGRA 51.26    
   7 CAROL GUAY MIGRA    
   7 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA    
   8 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 62.28    
   8 SHERRY PROCTOR ASGRA    
   8 COLIN SMITH NSGRA    
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GREATER MOTOWN INTERNATIONAL RODEO #1 August 5th - 6th, 1995
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by:  David G. Hill

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 9.25 1 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 10.87 1 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 21.34
1 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 1 PAUL LEACH NSGRA 1 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA
2 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 11.00 2 TAMSEN RICKETTS ASGRA 11.69 2 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 22.62
2 ERIC SMITH ILGRA 2 GARY ROBINSON ASGRA 2 PAUL LEACH NSGRA
3 GRANT ANDERSON ASGRA 11.28 3 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 12.09 3 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 23.19
3 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 3 RANDY GOLDMAN SEGRA 3 ERIC SMITH ILGRA
4 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 11.43 4 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 12.12 4 ROCKY KUHN ASGRA 23.55
4 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 4 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA 4 DOUG McKINNEY ASGRA
5 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 11.75 5 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 12.19 5 GRANT ANDERSON ASGRA 23.75
5 PAUL LEACH NSGRA 5 ERIC SMITH ILGRA 5 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA
6 MARK LARSON NSGRA 13.00 6 GRANT ANDERSON ASGRA 12.47 6 MARK LARSON NSGRA 25.47
6 RAY MYERS NSGRA 6 KEN WILLIAMS ASGRA 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA
7 MICHAEL LENTZ ASGRA 13.69 6 MARK LARSON NSGRA 12.47     
7 MICHAEL SANDIDGE SEGRA 6 RAY MYERS NSGRA    
8 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 14.65 8 KEN CLAYTON ASGRA 12.91    
8 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 8 DON HORN ASGRA    

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 DIANE KIMMEL SEGRA 450 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 825
2 AMY GRIFFIN GSGRA 290 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 520
3 ANNETTE POST ASGRA 250 3 FRANK ELAM, JR ASGRA 320
4 JENNIFER VRANA ASGRA 210 4 MARK LARSON NSGRA 270
5 JODIE BOUDREAUX ASGRA 190 5 WILLIAM CASE NSGRA 260

      
   Place                       Association Points    

1 A.G.R.A. 1,620
2 A.S.G.R.A. 1,725
3 G.S.G.R.A. 290
4 IL.G.R.A. 180
5 M.I.G.R.A. 200
6 N.S.G.R.A. 1,055
7 S.E.G.R.A. 660

5,730    

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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